
39. Memoriał F. Malanowskiego i 14.Memoriał Cz.Ząbeckiego 
WROCŁAW, 02.06.2018 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 6 +0.6 m/s 12:50 
 1 AMBROŻY Kacper 21.02.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  10.92        
 2 PYTLIK Krzysztof 21.06.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  11.01      
 3 SZACHNIEWICZ Szymon 26.05.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.16      
 4 BUGAJSKI Paweł 26.02.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.33      
 5 ŻYGADŁO Bogdan 12.08.1999 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.34      
 6 MAKOWSKI Adam 13.12.2000 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  11.35  PB    
 7 POŁCZYK Łukasz 15.12.2001 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  11.43      
 Bieg 2/ 6 +0.3 m/s 12:54 
 1 MAZURKIEWICZ Grzegorz 10.03.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  11.52      
 2 WAWRZYNIAK Sebastian 09.02.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  11.73      
 3 WISZNIOWSKI Mateusz 29.07.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.77      
 4 GOLNIEWICZ Grzegorz 08.12.2000 UKS Jedynka Gostyń WP 11.83      
 5 KAWALER Wojciech 05.01.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  11.93      
 6 FOCH Jakub 11.02.1998 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  11.94      
 7 OCHWAT Kamil 04.07.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.94      
 Bieg 3/ 6 +1.6 m/s 12:57 
 1 OLSZEWSKI Adrian 28.07.1978 MKS Piast Głogów  11.59  PB    
 2 FIAŁKOWSKI Filip 25.08.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  12.02      
 3 SADKOWSKI Kornel 18.06.2002 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  12.03  PB    
 4 STRAUBE Jakub 04.09.2002 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  12.13  PB    
 5 JEŻOWSKI Wiktor 05.01.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.16      
 6 SOKOŁOWSKI Mariusz 05.08.2001 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  12.24      
 7 MOŻDŻEŃ Karol 17.09.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  12.34  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 6 +0.7 m/s 13:00 
 1 RAK Jakub 20.10.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.11  =PB    
 2 KUREK Aleksander 17.05.2003 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  12.42  PB    
 3 WOLIŃSKI Stanisław 10.08.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.44  =PB    
 4 SIBOROWSKI Jakub 28.10.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  12.45      
 5 KĄCKI Dominik 15.06.2003 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  12.85      
 SZUMOWSKI Piotr 07.02.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  DQ      
 Bieg 5/ 6 +0.3 m/s 13:02 
 1 KOZAK Marcin 30.09.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  12.56  PB    
 2 BIAŁEK Kacper 15.11.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  12.76  PB    
 3 SZCZEPIŃSKI Dominik 03.08.2001 GKS Start Długołęka  12.80      
 4 WOCIS-KRYCKI Mateusz 12.04.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  12.85  PB    
 5 FRĄCKOWIAK Kamil 29.05.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  12.95  PB    
 Bieg 6/ 6 +0.6 m/s 13:04 
 1 ORLIŃSKI Michał 22.08.1999 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  12.40  PB    
 2 KLOCZKO Mateusz 24.04.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  12.83      
 3 ZAJĄC Jakub 17.07.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  13.24  PB    
 4 PYTLIK Jakub 03.01.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.67  PB    
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 5 +1.1 m/s 14:48 
 1 PYTLIK Krzysztof 21.06.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  21.70  PB    
 2 SIERADZAN Tomasz 20.04.1993 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  21.88  SB    
 3 GRZEGORZEWICZ Patryk 26.05.2002 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 22.13  PB    
 4 MALSKI Paweł 05.09.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  22.41  SB    
 5 BUGAJSKI Paweł 26.02.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  22.42  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 5 +0.7 m/s 14:50 
 1 POŁCZYK Łukasz 15.12.2001 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  22.59  PB    
 2 GRUCHOT Dawid 24.08.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  22.64  PB    
 3 ŻYGADŁO Bogdan 12.08.1999 MKS MOS Wrocław  22.89  SB    
 6 MAKOWSKI Adam 13.12.2000 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  22.77  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 5 +0.7 m/s 14:52 
 1 WISZNIOWSKI Mateusz 29.07.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  23.77  PB    
 2 SOKOŁOWSKI Mariusz 05.08.2001 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  24.11      
 3 FIAŁKOWSKI Filip 25.08.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  24.77      
 4 STRAUBE Jakub 04.09.2002 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  24.86      
 5 MOŻDŻEŃ Karol 17.09.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  24.96      
 6 WOCIS-KRYCKI Mateusz 12.04.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  26.27      
 Bieg 4/ 5 +0.6 m/s 14:54 
 1 KONDERLA Jakub 16.06.2002 UKS Piast Bolków  23.79      
 2 POPŁAWSKI Kacper 14.01.1999 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  24.28      
 3 ORLIŃSKI Michał 22.08.1999 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  25.01      
 4 SZUMOWSKI Piotr 07.02.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  25.51  PB    
 5 KUREK Aleksander 17.05.2003 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  26.15  PB    
 Bieg 5/ 5 +1.6 m/s 14:57 
 1 SIBOROWSKI Jakub 28.10.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  25.73      
 2 WOLIŃSKI Stanisław 10.08.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  26.47      
 3 ZAJĄC Jakub 17.07.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  27.42      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3   13:59 
 1 AMBROŻY Kacper 21.02.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  48.80      
 2 KRUPIŃSKI Patryk 09.10.1998 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola LD 49.69      
 3 WYLĘGA Nikodem 03.06.1998 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 49.95  PB    
 4 STOPA Artur 23.09.1999 MKS MOS Wrocław  50.33      
 5 SOBCZAK Kacper 27.09.2000 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  50.90      
 6 WYMAZAŁA Bartłomiej 07.03.2000 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  52.41      
 Bieg 2/ 3   14:03 
 1 WŁODARCZYK Filip 01.08.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  50.91      
 2 OSIENIENKO Przemysław 29.10.1994 MULKS Olimpia Świdnica  51.79  PB    
 3 ROZWADOWSKI Mateusz 21.11.2001 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 53.89  PB    
 4 MARCINIAK Jakub 14.10.2000 UKS Jedynka Gostyń WP 54.18  PB    
 5 KALININ Dawid 17.04.2000 MULKS Olimpia Świdnica  55.47      
 Bieg 3/ 3   14:06 



 1 LINDA Maciej 29.11.2000 UKS Sprint Legnica  55.01  PB    
 2 OLSZAŃSKI Kacper 17.03.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  56.96  PB    
 3 KONDZIOR Paweł 01.03.1975 MULKS Olimpia Świdnica  57.23      
 4 ARNISTA Jakub 22.04.2004 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  58.79  PB    
600 metrów M U16 
 1 KAŁWIŃSKI Dawid 22.04.2003 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:26.18 
 2 KURAS Wojciech 02.01.2003 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:31.03 
 3 JARZĘBECKI Mateusz 01.06.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  1:31.93 
 4 MAJEWSKI Adam 06.03.2004 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  1:33.43 
 5 KAWIŃSKI Karol 06.03.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  1:33.68 
 6 RYMUT Konrad 21.07.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  1:34.33 
 7 KATA Łukasz 05.11.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:35.52 
 8 PACHNIK Stanisław 17.06.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:35.92 
 9 BARAN Piotr 14.05.2004 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  1:38.53 
 10 MAJOS Jan 08.02.2004 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  1:39.76 
 11 LACHOWSKI Dawid 02.08.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:44.02 
 12 DOŁOSZYŃSKI Dominik 07.12.2004 UKS Piast Bolków  1:45.59 
 13 ŚPIEWAK Aleksander 22.06.2004 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  1:47.95 
 14 ŚMIAŁOWSKI Jędrzej 29.07.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  1:56.52 
 15 KANTCZAK Przemysław 01.12.2004 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  2:03.41 
800 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3   14:15 
 1 PUKACZ Dawid 22.02.2000 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  1:55.60 
 2 BRZOSKA Damian 03.12.1993 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 1:56.89 
 3 SZYMCZAK Bartłomiej 12.04.1999 MKS Piast Głogów  1:58.22 
 4 BABIK Filip 02.11.1996 KS ENTRE.PL Team Warszawa MZ 1:58.97 
 5 PYTEL Michał 13.03.2002 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:59.01 
 6 KULIK Robert 25.01.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  2:00.01 
 7 LASECKI Miłosz 04.07.2001 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 2:03.31 
 8 ŁADAK Michał 02.03.2001 UKS Olimpia Zabrze SL 2:09.47 
 Bieg 2/ 3   14:19 
 1 BUCH Filip 26.03.2002 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 2:02.38 
 2 FIT Wiktor 29.07.1999 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  2:03.34 
 3 KOŁBUC Grzegorz 22.01.2001 UKS Sprint Legnica  2:04.30 
 4 ŁAWNICZAK Marcin 28.06.1999 UKS Sokół Żmigród  2:04.83 
 5 PILECKI-SILVA Iwo 28.09.2001 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  2:05.39 
 6 PAWELCZAK Karol 20.01.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  2:06.48 
 BIEŃKOWSKI Marek 24.01.2002 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  DNF 
 Bieg 3/ 3   14:23 
 1 SZURMIŃSKI Adam 01.06.1994 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  2:03.05 
 2 CZEKAJ Karol 12.05.2000 UKS Sprint Legnica  2:08.82 
 3 SKÓRKA Dominik 25.11.2002 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  2:09.31 
 4 KWIATKOWSKI Rafał 05.03.2001 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  2:12.22 
 5 WÓJCIK Sławomir 29.09.1976 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  2:15.07 
 6 WOLSKI Norbert 01.08.2000 UKS Sprint Legnica  2:16.05 
 7 WRÓBLEWSKI Kamil 04.04.2002 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  2:34.90 
1500 metrów  
 1 BORATYŃSKI Dariusz 26.09.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  3:53.64 
 2 KARBOWIAK Kamil 02.05.1995 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 3:58.54 
 3 LESIECKI Jacek 20.12.1991 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  3:58.88 
 4 SKIBIAK Kacper 20.02.2000 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  4:02.32 
 5 WITKOWSKI Marcin 20.02.1985 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  4:15.32 
 6 GĄSIOREK-PAWLAK Marcin 30.01.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  4:22.50 
 7 CZAK Daniel 12.03.1999 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 4:28.47 
 8 ŁABYS Mateusz 26.02.1996 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 4:35.17 
2000 m przeszkody  
 1 PAPLA Filip 04.01.1998 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  6:17.39 
 2 CHROSTOWSKI Konrad 13.09.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  6:21.10 
 3 PORĘBSKI Patryk 12.01.2001 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  6:22.14 
 4 BURZYŃSKI Tobiasz 28.08.1999 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  6:29.10 
 5 MAZUR Bartłomiej 12.01.2001 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  6:49.04 
 6 ZAJĄC Dominik 21.09.2000 MLKS Rakowice  7:22.17 
110 metrów pł M U18 (91.4) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.1 m/s 11:27 
 1 RYNIEC Patryk 05.09.2002 WLKS Wrocław  17.44      
 CIERACH Jakub 14.09.2002 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  DNS      
110 m ppł  
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.1 m/s 11:27 
 1 GRUCHOT Dawid 24.08.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  15.48 
 SCHUBERT Kacper 10.07.1995 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP DNS 
4x100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:42 
 1 WLKS Wrocław  43.93 
 444 Mateusz GRĄBCZEWSKI 25.03.2002 
 16 Szymon KUCHCIŃSKI 20.03.2002 
 Kacper WIECZOREK 06.12.2001 
 666 Maciej PAWEŁCZYK 15.02.2001 
 2 MKS MOS Wrocław  44.28 
 703 Mateusz WISZNIOWSKI 29.07.2002 
 61 Kamil OCHWAT 04.07.2001 
 708 Szymon SZACHNIEWICZ 26.05.2001 
 705 Paweł BUGAJSKI 26.02.2001 
 3 GKS Start Długołęka  47.41 
 76 Kacper BIAŁEK 15.11.2004 
 44 Karol KAWIŃSKI 06.03.2003 
 70 Kamil FRĄCKOWIAK 29.05.2003 
 43 Konrad BRZEZIŃSKI 29.09.2003 
 WLKS Wrocław II DNF 
 8 Andrzej KOGUT 01.01.2001 
 504 Jan LEWANDOWSKI 01.08.2002 
 222 Konrad WITCZAK 27.02.2001 



 583 Patryk RYNIEC 05.09.2002 
4x400 metrów  
 1 WLKS Wrocław II 3:30.62 
 8 Andrzej KOGUT 01.01.2001 
 504 Jan LEWANDOWSKI 01.08.2002 
 Kacper WIECZOREK 06.12.2001 
 666 Maciej PAWEŁCZYK 15.02.2001 
 2 WLKS Wrocław  3:39.50 
 16 Szymon KUCHCIŃSKI 20.03.2002 
 444 Mateusz GRĄBCZEWSKI 25.03.2002 
 583 Patryk RYNIEC 05.09.2002 
 222 Konrad WITCZAK 27.02.2001 
 3 GKS Start Długołęka  3:40.16 
 19 Dawid JASTRZĘBSKI 13.01.2002 
 32 Dominik SZCZEPIŃSKI 03.08.2001 
 9 Mateusz KLOCZKO 24.04.2002 
 29 Sebastian WAWRZYNIAK 09.02.2002 
  
 4 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  3:46.26 
 50 Jacek PAŹDZIERKIEWICZ 27.10.2001 
 77 Maciej PUTERKO 14.11.2001 
 82 Piotr KRĘCZEWSKI 07.07.2002 
 60 Maksymilian MOSEJKO 04.04.2002 
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 
 1 SZYSZKOWSKI Jakub 21.08.1991 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  20.23 
 2 DUŚ Mariusz 14.06.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.07 SB  
 3 SZOZDA Mateusz 04.02.1997 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  13.98 
 4 GIBASZEK Mateusz 08.03.1997 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  13.16 
 5 WEBER Adrian 26.03.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  11.80 PB  
 SZYSZKOWSKI Jakub 20.14 x x x x 20.23 
 DUŚ Mariusz 13.88 13.83 13.88 x 14.07 x 
 SZOZDA Mateusz x 13.46 13.01 13.75 x 13.98 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 1 JUSZCZYK Michał 26.11.1999 GKS Start Długołęka  12.97 
 2 JANIK Dominik 28.03.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  10.51 PB  
 JUSZCZYK Michał 11.93 12.52 12.08 12.97 x 12.56 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 KANIK Jakub 20.05.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  15.01 
 2 KUCZAJ Kamil 07.10.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  14.64 SB  
 3 PARTYKA Oskar 11.03.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  13.10 =PB  
 4 GRABOWICZ Grzegorz 07.01.2002 MLKS Rakowice  11.88 
 5 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 30.04.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  11.68 PB  
 6 LEŚNIOWSKI Oskar 24.02.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  11.05 
 7 KOWALSKI Patryk 07.08.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  10.76 
 8 MĄCZKA Mateusz 22.02.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  9.56 
 9 KLIMEK Michał 14.11.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  8.90 
 10 MALKO Jakub 06.10.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  8.64 
 KANIK Jakub 14.54 14.84 x 15.01 x x 
 KUCZAJ Kamil 14.61 14.55 14.64 x x 14.52 
 PARTYKA Oskar 12.22 12.17 13.10 13.03 12.44 12.78 
 GRABOWICZ Grzegorz 11.30 10.90 11.88 11.66 10.52 11.60 
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 11.01 11.18 x 11.08 11.68 11.60 
Rzut oszczepem M U18 (700) 
 1 JASTRZĘBSKI Dawid 13.01.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  49.48 PB  
 2 KACZOR Karol 20.03.2001 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  46.76 PB  
 3 DUCZMAL Adrian 29.01.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  36.97 
 JASTRZĘBSKI Dawid 46.12 43.95 49.48 45.63 46.80 44.69 
 KACZOR Karol 40.76 34.30 42.32 46.76 x 40.41 
Rzut oszczepem  (800) 
 1 OTOLIŃSKI Maciej 30.04.2003 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  40.77 
 2 DUCZMAL Adrian 01.01.2002 OLA Dolnośląskie  35.33 
 OTOLIŃSKI Maciej 40.77 36.44 37.51 36.20 37.26 36.67 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 1 ANDRZEJCZAK Jarosław 23.04.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  52.00 PB  
 2 KANIK Jakub 20.05.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  47.48 
 3 ZAWOJSKI Kacper 27.04.2001 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 44.87 
 4 KUCZAJ Kamil 07.10.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  43.02 PB  
 5 DUCZMAL Adrian 29.01.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  36.65 
 6 PARTYKA Oskar 11.03.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  33.99 
 7 GRABOWICZ Grzegorz 07.01.2002 MLKS Rakowice  33.06 
 8 KOWALSKI Patryk 07.08.2002 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  28.43 
 ANDRZEJCZAK Jarosław x 46.03 52.00 x x x 
 KANIK Jakub 44.54 44.49 47.48 46.63 x 47.47 
 ZAWOJSKI Kacper 42.29 x 44.87 43.92 43.74 43.49 
 KUCZAJ Kamil 38.11 42.40 42.56 43.02 42.17 x 
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 1 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 30.04.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  38.75 
 2 LEŚNIOWSKI Oskar 24.02.2004 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  34.95 
 3 OTOLIŃSKI Maciej 30.04.2003 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  34.20 
 4 MALKO Jakub 06.10.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  32.89 PB  
 5 KLIMEK Michał 14.11.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  30.66 
 6 MĄCZKA Mateusz 22.02.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  28.69 PB  
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 35.58 38.52 x x x 38.75 
 LEŚNIOWSKI Oskar 33.12 29.29 32.46 34.95 x x 
 OTOLIŃSKI Maciej 33.68 29.22 x x 31.08 34.20 
 MALKO Jakub 27.56 29.89 31.44 30.17 32.89 x 
Rzut dyskiem  (2kg) 
 1 GIBASZEK Mateusz 08.03.1997 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  51.18 
 2 KOMINEK Andrzej 08.11.1982 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  42.00 
 3 SZOZDA Mateusz 04.02.1997 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  37.47 
 4 ANDRZEJCZAK Jarosław 23.04.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  32.70 
 5 WEBER Adrian 26.03.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  32.42 
 6 DUŚ Mariusz 14.06.1996 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  30.83 



 7 DUCZMAL Adrian 29.01.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  25.51 
 GIBASZEK Mateusz x x 48.54 51.18 x x 
 KOMINEK Andrzej x 39.62 39.26 x x 42.00 
 SZOZDA Mateusz x 35.37 35.00 x 37.47 x 
 ANDRZEJCZAK Jarosław 32.70 x x 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 CHMIELEWSKI Kevin 13.03.1999 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1.95 
 2 PILICHOWSKI Marek 23.06.1994 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  1.95 SB  
 3 MAZUR Maciej 17.04.2002 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  1.85 
 4 KACZOR Karol 20.03.2001 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  1.75 SB  
 5 MARTYNOWICZ Patryk 18.06.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  1.75 PB  
 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 
 CHMIELEWSKI Kevin - - - - o o o xo xxx 
 PILICHOWSKI Marek - - - - - - o xxo xxx 
 MAZUR Maciej o xo xo o o o xxx 
 KACZOR Karol - o o xo xxx 
 MARTYNOWICZ Patryk o o o xxo xxx 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 BIALIC Tomasz 17.12.2000 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  4.50 PB  
 2 OLSZAŃSKI Adam 14.11.1999 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  4.25 PB  
 3 KAŹMIERCZAK Przemysław 03.12.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  4.25 
 4 MIKOŁAJCZYK Adrian 04.03.1999 MKLA Łęczyca LD 4.25 
 5 NAWOCKI Paweł 30.03.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  3.85 
 5 NIEMCZYK Marcin 08.03.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  3.85 PB  
 7 NAWOCKI Piotr 04.02.1970 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  3.85 
 8 KRUPKA Piotr 03.02.2002 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  3.85 PB  
 9 OLSZAŃSKI Adam 06.02.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  3.25 
 10 CHOMICZ Mikołaj 16.09.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  3.25 
 305 325 345 365 385 405 425 435 445 450 460 
 BIALIC Tomasz - - - - - xxo o o xxo o xxx 
 OLSZAŃSKI Adam - - - - - o o xxx 
 KAŹMIERCZAK Przemysław - - - - - o xo - xxx 
 MIKOŁAJCZYK Adrian - - - - - o xo xxx 
 NAWOCKI Paweł - - - o o xxx 
 NIEMCZYK Marcin - - xo o o xxx 
 NAWOCKI Piotr - - - - xo xxx 
 KRUPKA Piotr o xxo o xo xxo xxx 
Skok w dal  
 1 BACHAR Patryk 16.11.1992 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  7.08 
 2 OLSZEWSKI Adrian 28.07.1978 MKS Piast Głogów  6.90 
 3 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 18.05.1999 WLKS Wrocław  6.73 SB  
 4 KOPEĆ Bartłomiej 03.12.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  6.56 
 5 MIŃCZUK Mateusz 17.03.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  6.21 
 6 STELMASIK Paweł 20.04.2001 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 6.06 
 7 RAK Jakub 20.10.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  6.03 
 8 JELONEK Maciej 23.07.2002 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  5.79 
 9 FORGHEIM Mateusz 18.01.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  5.78 
 10 STELMASIK Franciszek 20.04.2001 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 5.77 
 11 SADKOWSKI Kornel 18.06.2002 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  5.32 
 12 DZIUBIŃSKI Grzegorz 12.11.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  4.84 SB  
 ZAHORSKI Bartosz 18.03.2001 MKS Piast Głogów  NM 
 BACHAR Patryk x 6.80 x 6.88 x 7.08 
 - +0.0 - +0.0 - +0.0 
 OLSZEWSKI Adrian 6.72 6.73 6.62 6.90 - - 
 +0.0 +0.1 +0.0 +0.0 - - 
 WOJCIECHOWSKI Maciej 6.15 6.43 6.44 6.52 6.57 6.73 
 -0.9 +0.0 +0.1 +0.0 +0.0 +0.1 
 KOPEĆ Bartłomiej 6.50 x 6.56 6.42 x 6.41 
 +0.0 - +0.2 +0.6 - +0.0 
 MIŃCZUK Mateusz x 6.21 6.05 6.07 5.90 x 
 - +0.2 +0.0 +0.2 +0.0 - 
 STELMASIK Paweł 5.93 x x x 6.06 6.03 
 +0.0 - - - +0.0 +0.3 
 RAK Jakub 5.83 5.67 x 5.52 6.03 - 
 +0.0 +0.0 - +0.1 +0.3 - 
 JELONEK Maciej 5.66 x 5.79 5.73 5.78 5.67 
 +0.1 - +0.0 +0.0 +0.2 +0.0 
 FORGHEIM Mateusz 5.60 5.78 x 
 +0.0 +0.0 - 
 STELMASIK Franciszek 5.77 5.51 x 
 -0.7 +0.1 - 
 SADKOWSKI Kornel 5.37 5.32 x 
 +0.0 +0.0 - 
 DZIUBIŃSKI Grzegorz 4.59 4.73 4.84 
 +0.0 +0.0 +0.1 
Trójskok  
 1 STELMASIK Paweł 20.04.2001 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 12.46 
 2 JELONEK Maciej 23.07.2002 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  12.32 
 3 KOZAK Marcin 30.09.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  12.25 
 4 ZAHORSKI Bartosz 18.03.2001 MKS Piast Głogów  12.13 
 5 MIŃCZUK Mateusz 17.03.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  11.60 
 STELMASIK Paweł 12.06 12.35 12.46 12.00 11.70 11.98 
 +1.2 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 
 JELONEK Maciej 11.95 11.94 12.32 11.24 x 12.13 
 -0.7 +0.0 +0.7 +0.0 - -1.0 
 KOZAK Marcin x 12.21 11.88 12.12 12.25 12.12 
 - -0.8 +0.0 +0.1 +0.0 +0.0 
 ZAHORSKI Bartosz 11.73 12.00 x 12.13 x 11.97 
 -0.6 +0.0 - +0.0 - -0.3 
 MIŃCZUK Mateusz x 11.34 x x x 11.60 
 - -0.2 - - - -0.4 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 8 +0.4 m/s 12:28 
 1 POLAK Julia 09.05.2001 TL ROW Rybnik SL 12.17 
 2 SZYMKOWICZ Anna 14.04.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  12.61 
 3 KORCZUK Natalia 15.10.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  12.65 



 4 CHOJKA Weronika 19.06.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  12.76 
 5 PALUSZEK Anna 22.08.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  12.79 
 6 KASPERKIEWICZ Karolina 11.08.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  13.49 
 Bieg 2/ 8 +0.0 m/s 12:30 
 1 BENEDYKCIŃSKA Natalia 22.01.2000 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.67 
 2 SAMIEC-TALAR Karolina 17.01.2004 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  12.88 
 3 RODAK Weronika 24.02.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.06 
 4 PIETROŃ Natalia 08.08.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.07 
 5 BUK Aleksandra 25.04.2001 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.10 
 6 SZUŁCZYŃSKA Katarzyna 12.10.2002 UKS Jedynka Gostyń WP 13.17 
 7 MAKUCH Maria 05.10.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.42 
 Bieg 3/ 8 +0.5 m/s 12:33 
 1 OLSZOWA Małgorzata 14.09.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  13.36 
 2 ŻABIEREK Nina  Natalia 26.03.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  13.45 
 3 WITKOWSKA Kinga 04.01.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  13.48 
 4 JARIKRE Jessica 03.05.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.65 
 5 HAWRYLAK Izabela 18.05.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  13.73 
 6 KUNCEWICZ Tamara 17.01.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  14.33 
 7 NOWAK Zuzanna 01.04.2002 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  14.41 
 Bieg 4/ 8 +0.7 m/s 12:35 
 1 CISZAK Emilia 01.01.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.80 
 2 GÓRKA Beata 19.07.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.82 
 3 GUT Agata 21.06.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  13.86 
 4 HOROSZKIEWICZ Julia 17.05.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  13.87 
 5 MASAJADA Anna 15.07.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.02 
 Bieg 5/ 8 -0.8 m/s 12:37 
 1 WYSOTA Małgorzata 14.02.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  13.04 
 2 KOCIOŁEK Julia 08.04.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  13.81 
 3 BOLUK Kamila 19.05.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  13.87 
 4 BRZEZIŃSKA Karina 15.08.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  13.95 
 5 LIGIŻYŃSKA Angelika 27.03.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  13.95 
 6 KUTEK Maja 08.11.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  13.98 
 7 BALASZCZUK Julia 15.10.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.01 
 Bieg 6/ 8 -0.5 m/s 12:40 
 1 PUZIO Izabela 19.03.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  13.71 
 2 PAWLUS Marta 05.06.2002 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.25 
 3 STRZELCZYK Gabriela 19.09.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  14.27 
 4 KRAUSE Wiktoria 23.08.2003 MKS MOS Wrocław  14.42 
 5 JANOWSKA Sonia 24.06.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  14.51 
 5 ZENKA Michalina 04.06.2004 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  14.51 
 7 GÓROWSKA Oliwia 07.09.2003 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  14.87 
 Bieg 7/ 8 -0.4 m/s 12:44 
 1 KOŁŁĄTAJ Nikola 24.01.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  14.80 
 2 SZAFRAN Wiktoria 13.05.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.04 
 3 BUJKO Kalina 29.05.2002 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  15.10 
 4 BIOŁY Emilia 24.11.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  15.95 
 NIEZGODA Natalia 18.08.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  DQ 
 Bieg 8/ 8   12:45 
 1 BRĘCZEWSKA Zofia 21.01.2004 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  13.75 
 2 DURMAN Oliwia 24.09.2004 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  14.37 
 3 LEWANDOWSKA Aleksandra 18.02.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  15.26 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 5 +0.0  m/s 14:30 
 1 KORCZUK Natalia 15.10.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  25.70 
 2 CHOJKA Weronika 19.06.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  25.76 
 3 GĄSOWSKA Katarzyna 26.09.1984 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  25.83 
 4 WYSOTA Małgorzata 14.02.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  26.30 
 5 SAMIEC-TALAR Karolina 17.01.2004 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  26.76 
 Bieg 2/ 5 +0.3 m/s 14:32 
 1 ŻABIEREK Nina  Natalia 26.03.2003 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  27.70 
 2 GÓRKA Beata 19.07.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  28.09 
 3 HAWRYLAK Izabela 18.05.2002 GKS Start Długołęka  28.29 
 4 GRZYBOWSKA Agnieszka 04.04.2002 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  28.31 
 5 JARIKRE Jessica 03.05.2002 MKS MOS Wrocław  28.78 
 Bieg 3/ 5 +0.7 m/s 14:35 
 1 HOROSZKIEWICZ Julia 17.05.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  28.43 
 2 SZCZEGIELNIAK Aleksandra 10.09.1997 MKS Siechnice  28.57 
 3 BALASZCZUK Julia 15.10.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  28.91 
 4 KUNCEWICZ Tamara 17.01.2004 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  28.98 
 5 MASAJADA Anna 15.07.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  29.17 
 6 PAWLUS Marta 05.06.2002 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  29.44 
 7 JANOWSKA Sonia 24.06.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  29.63 
 8 ZENKA Michalina 04.06.2004 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska  29.84 
 Bieg 4/ 5 +0.7 m/s 14:37 
 1 ŻEBRACKA Milena 14.08.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  27.74 
 2 LIGIŻYŃSKA Angelika 27.03.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  28.48 
 3 KOZDROWSKA Wiktoria 16.08.2003 MLKS Rakowice  28.57 
 4 DURMAN Oliwia 24.09.2004 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  29.90 
 5 KOŁŁĄTAJ Nikola 24.01.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  30.83 
 6 GÓROWSKA Oliwia 07.09.2003 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  31.01 
 Bieg 5/ 5 -0.7 m/s 14:39 
 1 BRĘCZEWSKA Zofia 21.01.2004 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  28.36 
 2 PUZIO Izabela 19.03.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  28.53 
 3 OLSZOWA Małgorzata 14.09.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  29.18 
 4 MIAŻDŻYK Karolina 25.05.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  29.28 
 5 BRZEZIŃSKA Karina 15.08.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  29.76 
 6 NIEZGODA Natalia 18.08.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  30.75 
 7 JASINA Daria 07.12.2004 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  32.31 
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2   13:50 
 1 WIDAWSKA Natalia 15.12.1999 WLKS Wrocław  55.51 



 2 GÓRKA Magdalena 28.12.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  59.30 
 3 KRASZEWSKA Sandra 06.05.2002 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  59.54 
 4 SOBSTEL Sandra 29.12.2001 UKS Olimpia Zabrze SL 60.97 
 5 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  60.99 
 6 NOWACKA Anna 18.03.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  61.66 
 7 KLASIK Joanna 01.07.2002 TL ROW Rybnik SL 62.03 
 Bieg 2/ 2   13:54 
 1 ZIELIŃSKA Adrianna 22.01.1999 WLKS Wrocław  63.78 
 2 KOWALCZYK Weronika 15.01.1999 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  65.61 
 3 STRZAŁKA Julia 29.03.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  66.52 
 4 BAŁEC Izabela 17.01.2002 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  69.60 
600 metrów K U16 
 1 DRZYMAŁA Weronika 13.03.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  1:45.83  PB    
 2 WARDĘGA Weronika 30.04.2003 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  1:47.04  PB    
 3 BASIAK Victoria 13.11.2003 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  1:47.93      
 4 ŚLIWIŃSKA Joanna 10.09.2003 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:49.32  PB    
 5 SALAMAGA Malwina 10.01.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  1:49.69  PB    
 6 BABISZEWSKA Weronika 08.10.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  1:49.95  PB    
 7 BANASIK Marcelina 04.12.2004 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:50.23      
 8 GRZESIAKOWSKA Anna 04.02.2003 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  1:50.99  PB    
 9 KICULA Tamara 17.12.2004 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:51.54      
 10 SŁOMIAN Jagoda 27.02.2004 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  1:52.60      
 11 PRUCHNIK Roksana 08.04.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  1:53.48  PB    
 12 PIEKARCZYK Patrycja 01.04.2003 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  1:55.07  PB    
 13 WOŹNIAK Żaneta 09.12.2003 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:55.29  PB    
 14 KĘDZIERSKA Iga 25.08.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  1:55.40  PB    
 15 WICHUŁA Maja 05.05.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  1:57.29  PB    
800 metrów  
 1 PAWLAK Marcelina 06.09.2000 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  2:17.61 
 2 DĄBROWSKA Karolina 22.08.1992 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  2:18.95 
 3 PISKOREK Aleksandra 25.11.2001 MKS MOS Wrocław  2:20.36 
 4 SZCZEPANIAK Paulina 16.06.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  2:21.47 
 5 WARMIŃSKA Klaudia 06.08.2001 TL ROW Rybnik SL 2:22.16 
 6 PAWŁOWSKA Magdalena 04.10.1999 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  2:24.33 
 7 FRYDRYSZAK Karolina 27.03.2000 UKS Jedynka Gostyń WP 2:24.85 
 8 PIECHOWICZ Katarzyna 01.01.2002 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  2:38.08 
1500 metrów  
 1 PRZYJAZNA Anna 26.07.1997 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  4:43.85 
 2 STAŃCZAK Weronika 19.08.2001 UKS Jedynka Gostyń WP 4:43.86 
 3 SZUŁCZYŃSKA Aleksandra 12.10.2002 UKS Jedynka Gostyń WP 4:59.91 
 4 ZINCZENKO Zuzanna 18.07.2001 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  5:03.66 
 5 STAWARZ Karolina 03.10.1999 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  5:10.36 
 6 PIETROCZUK Sylwia 16.10.1991 LZS KL Kotwica Brzeg OP 5:12.75 
 7 FUSSEK Daria 24.04.2001 UKS Olimpia Zabrze SL 5:25.95 
1500 m przeszkody K U18 
 1 KOWALSKA Katarzyna 07.04.1985 LKS Vectra Włocławek KP 4:45.91       
 2 BIELAK Natalia 10.05.2002 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  5:16.85      
 3 SIEDLECKA Natalia 24.07.1999 LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów OP 5:24.59  PB    
 4 KURAS Julia 06.03.2001 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  5:28.53      
 5 WOŁOSZYN Aleksandra 04.12.2001 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  5:49.81  PB    
 6 WOŹNIAK Wiktoria 15.02.2002 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  5:56.87  PB  
2000 m przeszkody  
 1 KOWALSKA Dominika 15.06.1999 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 7:13.13 
 PIERZGA Aleksandra 05.06.2000 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  DNF 
100 m pł K U18 (76,2) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.9 m/s 11:08 
 1 ZIEMBICKA Julia 21.06.2001 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 14.17 
 2 DELEJOWSKA Wiktoria 12.03.2001 WLKS Wrocław  15.20 
 3 RUDEK Anna 15.06.2001 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  15.50 
 4 SZUŁCZYŃSKA Katarzyna 12.10.2002 UKS Jedynka Gostyń WP 15.54 
 5 ŻEBRACKA Milena 14.08.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  16.17 
 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.5 m/s 11:11 
 1 BARTNICKA Kaja 10.08.2002 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  16.94 
 2 GRUDZIEŃ Natalia 13.08.2002 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  17.77 
 3 ŚLUSAREK Jagoda 22.02.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  17.90 
 4 SIONEK Urszula 16.01.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  18.11 
 KIEJZA Julia 29.01.2001 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  DNF 
100 m ppł  
 Bieg 1/ 1 -1.0 m/s 11:15 
 1 SZYMKOWICZ Anna 14.04.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  14.79 
 2 JANIK Michalina 14.10.2000 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  15.99 
 3 BANASIAK Julia 02.06.2000 WLKS Wrocław  16.01 
 4 PIETROŃ Natalia 08.08.2000 MKS MOS Wrocław  16.24 
80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +1.0 m/s 11:01 
 1 BOLUK Kamila 19.05.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  13.30      
 2 LEWANDOWSKA Kamila 21.01.2003 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  15.57      
4x100 metrów K U16 
 1 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  51.08 
 25 Emilia CISZAK 01.01.2002 
 20 Aleksandra BUK 25.04.2001 
 43 Maria MAKUCH 05.10.2002 
 42 Monika KOŚCIELNA 10.04.2001 
 2 ULKS Muflon Bielawa  51.72 
 317 Kinga TOMALIK 10.04.2002 
 320 Nikola TOMALIK 10.04.2002 
 322 Julia KRUK 07.01.2004 
 304 Martyna TYLAK 02.08.2003 
 3 GKS Start Długołęka  52.35 
 57 Kamila BOLUK 19.05.2003 
 15 Malwina SALAMAGA 10.01.2003 



 60 Agata GUT 21.06.2004 
 7 Dorota PUZIO 30.04.2003 
 4 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  52.94 
 58 Natalia NIEZGODA 18.08.2003 
 35 Karina BRZEZIŃSKA 15.08.2004 
 56 Izabela PUZIO 19.03.2004 
 60 Małgorzata OLSZOWA 14.09.2003 
4x400 metrów  
 1 WLKS Wrocław  4:09.75 
 1 Wiktoria DELEJOWSKA 12.03.2001 
 8 Julia NAJWER 20.04.2002 
 27 Hanna BENKOWSKA 04.10.2002 
 117 Magdalena ZAJĄC 15.05.2002 
 2 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  4:15.48 
 42 Monika KOŚCIELNA 10.04.2001 
 20 Aleksandra BUK 25.04.2001 
 43 Maria MAKUCH 05.10.2002 
 25 Emilia CISZAK 01.01.2002 
 3 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  4:23.99 
 9 Julia GLOGER 29.10.2001 
 24 Martyna PAŁKA 15.12.2001 
 11 Karolina SIURDYBAN 07.09.2002 
 30 Zofia KACZYŃSKA 05.06.2001 
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 WRÓBLEWSKA Michalina 02.04.1999 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  11.08 
 2 MULARCZYK Maria 17.05.1999 GKS Start Długołęka  8.87 
 WRÓBLEWSKA Michalina 9.90 10.83 11.08 10.00 9.77 10.76 
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 1 ŚLAWSKA Kamila 22.01.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  11.28 
 2 ŻYGADŁO Nikola 21.03.2003 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  9.86 SB  
 3 WODNIK Agnieszka 30.06.2002 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 9.19 
 4 ODUCHOWSKA Oliwia 03.04.2003 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  9.11 PB  
 5 WESOŁOWSKA Hanna 04.05.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  8.56 
 ŚLAWSKA Kamila 10.32 10.71 11.28 - 10.63 10.78 
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (500) 
 1 DELEJOWSKA Wiktoria 12.03.2001 WLKS Wrocław  33.32 PB  
 2 LIZAK Karolina 12.07.2004 WLKS Wrocław  27.86 SB  
 3 WODNIK Agnieszka 30.06.2002 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 27.19 
 4 SETERA Amelia 15.01.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  23.56 
 5 SIKORA Iga 27.05.2003 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  23.04 
 DELEJOWSKA Wiktoria 26.94 29.21 26.28 29.81 33.32 32.74 
Rzut oszczepem  (600) 
 1 KATA Żaneta 07.05.2000 MKS Piast Lwówek Śląski  38.69 
 2 DZWONEK Angelika 24.06.1998 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  37.40 
 3 SZAŁAŃSKA Daria 28.12.2000 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  36.72 
 KATA Żaneta 36.03 33.38 34.95 38.69 35.20 36.73 
 DZWONEK Angelika 31.18 36.94 37.40 37.12 x 32.27 
 SZAŁAŃSKA Daria 34.62 33.60 34.53 36.72 x 34.69 
Rzut dyskiem  (1kg) 
 1 MOŚ Katarzyna 20.12.1994 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 52.53 SB  
 2 WRÓBLEWSKA Michalina 02.04.1999 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  35.61 SB  
 3 KIERZKOWSKA Kaja 22.08.2002 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  29.52 PB  
 MOŚ Katarzyna 48.12 51.72 51.15 52.53 x x 
 WRÓBLEWSKA Michalina x 30.08 33.64 x 35.61 32.09 
Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 1 BYRA Agata 04.11.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  32.22 
 2 ODUCHOWSKA Oliwia 03.04.2003 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  27.38 PB  
 3 ŚLAWSKA Kamila 22.01.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  24.46 
 4 DIENSTBIER Hanna 27.09.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  21.90 
 5 ŻYGADŁO Nikola 21.03.2003 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  21.82 
 6 OSTROWSKA Aleksandra 16.08.2003 LKS Górnik Wałbrzych  20.87 
 7 SETERA Amelia 15.01.2004 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  17.78 
 BYRA Agata 28.64 30.06 29.80 32.22 x x 
 ODUCHOWSKA Oliwia 27.38 26.89 23.86 23.65 x x 
 ŚLAWSKA Kamila x x 20.90 23.00 24.46 21.35 
 DIENSTBIER Hanna 21.90 17.17 20.24 21.88 19.21 21.04 
 ŻYGADŁO Nikola 20.99 x x x 20.28 21.82 
 OSTROWSKA Aleksandra 20.87 x 20.01 
 SETERA Amelia 17.78 x x 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 DUTKIEWICZ Julia 16.03.1998 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.65   
 2 WITKOWSKA Kinga 04.01.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  1.60 
 3 TURKIEWICZ Julia 28.06.2002 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  1.55 =PB  
 4 KUTEK Maja 08.11.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  1.50 =PB  
 5 KALEMBA Kinga 02.03.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  1.45 PB  
 6 WRZESIŃSKA Zuzanna 26.03.2004 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  1.40 
 6 ŚLUSAREK Jagoda 22.02.2002 MLKS Echo Twardogóra  1.40 =PB  
 6 STRZELCZYK Gabriela 19.09.2003 GKS Start Długołęka  1.40 PB  
 9 SIONEK Urszula 16.01.2002 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  1.40 PB  
 ZIAJA Justyna 30.11.2004 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  NM 
 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 
 DUTKIEWICZ Julia - - - - o o xo xxx 
 WITKOWSKA Kinga - o o o xo xo xxx 
 TURKIEWICZ Julia - o o o o xxx 
 KUTEK Maja o o xo xxo xxx 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 HNIDA Paulina 10.01.1995 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  3.65 
Skok w dal  
 1 WRÓBEL Katarzyna 27.04.1994 KS AZS AWF Wrocław  6.06  SB    
 2 KUCHARCZYK Karolina 24.04.1991 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 5.87      
 3 FUCHS Anita 01.08.2001 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław  5.03      
 4 ROLSKA Barbara 06.11.2001 WKS Śląsk Wrocław  5.01      
 5 JANIEC Eryka 01.01.2001 OLA Dolnośląskie  5.00      
 6 KOŚCIELNA Monika 10.04.2001 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław  4.99  PB    



 7 KOZDROWSKA Wiktoria 16.08.2003 MLKS Rakowice  4.77  PB    
 8 NAJWER Julia 20.04.2002 WLKS Wrocław  4.75      
 9 ŁOKIETKO Natalia 22.02.2004 MKS MOS Wrocław  4.52      
 10 TURKIEWICZ Julia 28.06.2002 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra  4.27  PB    
 11 DIENSTBIER Hanna 27.09.2004 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  4.16  PB    
 12 LEWANDOWSKA Aleksandra 18.02.2004 GKS Start Długołęka  3.85      
 BENEDYKCIŃSKA Natalia 22.01.2000 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP NM      
 WRÓBEL Katarzyna 5.66 5.97 x 5.77 6.06 x 
 +0.1 +0.0 - +0.1 +0.0 - 
 KUCHARCZYK Karolina 5.75 5.78 5.87 5.78 5.86 x 
 +0.0 -0.3 -0.4 +1.8 +0.0 - 
 FUCHS Anita x 4.86 5.03 4.72 x x 
 - -0.2 +0.0 -0.9 - - 
 ROLSKA Barbara x 4.97 4.68 5.01 x 4.85 
 - +0.0 +0.0 +0.1 - +0.0 
 JANIEC Eryka x 5.00 4.90 4.99 x 4.92 
 +0.0 +0.0 -0.2 +1.8 
 KOŚCIELNA Monika 4.70 4.75 4.73 4.88 x 4.99 
 +0.2 +0.6 +0.7 +0.0 +0.6 
 KOZDROWSKA Wiktoria 4.54 4.66 4.70 4.76 x 4.77 
 +0.0 -0.1 +0.0 +0.0 - +0.1 
 NAJWER Julia 4.17 x 4.70 4.75 x 4.27 
 +0.0 +0.0 +0.8 +0.0 
 ŁOKIETKO Natalia 4.52 4.16 4.45 - - - 
 +0.1 +0.0 +0.2 
 TURKIEWICZ Julia 4.06 3.93 4.27 - - - 
 -0.1 +0.0 +0.0 
 DIENSTBIER Hanna 4.16 3.87 3.78 - - - 
 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 
 LEWANDOWSKA Aleksandra 3.85 3.84 3.64 - - - 
 +0.1 -0.8 +0.1 
Trójskok  
 1 DWORAK Anna 06.03.1998 MKS Szerszeń Bogatynia  10.80 
 2 JANIEC Eryka 01.01.2001 OLA Dolnośląskie  10.15 
 3 BAŁEC Izabela 17.01.2002 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  9.65 
 DWORAK Anna x x 10.73 10.80 10.71 x 
 - - +0.0 +0.3 +0.0 - 
 JANIEC Eryka 9.81 10.15 x x x x 
 +0.0 -0.1 - - - - 
 BAŁEC Izabela 9.52 x 9.65 - - - 
 -0.6 - +0.0 - - - 
1500 m przeszkody K U18 
 1 KOWALSKA Katarzyna 07.04.1985 LKS Vectra Włocławek KP 4:45.91     PK 
 2 BIELAK Natalia 10.05.2002 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba  5:16.85      
 3 SIEDLECKA Natalia 24.07.1999 LUKS MGOKSiR Korfantów OP 5:24.59  PB    
 4 KURAS Julia 06.03.2001 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica  5:28.53      
 5 WOŁOSZYN Aleksandra 04.12.2001 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec  5:49.81  PB    
 6 WOŹNIAK Wiktoria 15.02.2002 MKS Osa Zgorzelec  5:56.87  PB  


